

NEW GammaGraft® Coding!

Promethean LifeSciences, Inc. is pleased to announce that GammaGraft® has received a New Coding Number from the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS). The new code (Q4111) has been finalized and will be effective beginning January 1st, 2009. The new coding is as follows:

Q4111	Skin Substitute, GammaGraft, per square centimeter.
--------------	--

CPT Coding is unchanged at this time:

Situation:	Such as:	Use Code:
Procedural Code	Allograft Skin for temporary wound closure on trunk, arms, legs (first 100 cm²)	CPT 15300
Procedural Code	Allograft Skin for temporary wound closure on face, scalp, eyelids, mouth, neck, ears, orbits, genitalia, hands, feet, and digits (first 100 cm²)	CPT 15320
Procedural Code	Preparation of a Surgical Site (use before application)	CPT 15002 or CPT 15004
Modifiers	To allow for serial debridement and applications	Modifier 58

Information on reimbursement in the U.S. is provided as a service. Due to the rapidly changing nature of the law and our reliance on information provided by outside sources, the information provided herein does not constitute a guarantee or warranty by Promethean LifeSciences, Inc. that reimbursement will be received. This information is provided "AS IS" and without any other warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, as to completeness or accuracy, or otherwise. Physicians and other providers must confirm or clarify coding and coverage from their respective payers, as each payer may have differing Local Coverage Determinations (LCDs). Physicians and providers are responsible for accurate documentation of patient conditions and for reporting of procedures and products in accordance with particular payer requirements.